RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, The population of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation is approximately 4,000, and
- WHEREAS, The Public Health Service operates a clinic on the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation which services the most elementary health needs of the residents of the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation, and
- WHEREAS. The nearest hospital is a great distance from the reservation and is unacceptable because the hospital where the patients are sent is a military hospital and people resent the care; thereby causing many members of the tribes who require hospitalization to neglect their health needs, and
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Three Affiliated Tribes ask Public Health Service, Indian Division to construct an Indian hospital on the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 10 members of whom Z constituting a quorum were present at a face meeting, thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the standay of meeting, 1972; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of 6 members, 2 opposed, 2 abstentions, 2 passed and that the said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way. Chairman (not voting) (voting).

Dated this /3 1/4 day of More luce, 1972.

Secretary, Tribal Business Counci

Tkree Affiliated Tribes

ATTEST:

Chairman, Tribal Business Council

Three Affiliated Tribes